

4 April 2017

Australian Securities Exchange (**ASX**) Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

BOARD CHANGES

Blaze International Limited (ASX: BLZ) (**Blaze**) (**Company**) is pleased to confirm that Mr. Maciej Rosiewicz formerly joined to the Board as Non-Executive Director of the Company on 1 April 2017.

Mr. Rosiewicz has extensive experience in corporate finance with over a decade working in the sector spanning across stockbroking, corporate advisory and private equity. Over this time, he has gained experience in various industries working on projects in sectors including mining and mining services, energy, real estate and agriculture.

In his last role, Mr. Rosiewicz was an advisor at Clearwater Capital Partners, a Hong Kong based private equity firm with a credit focus on the Asia Pacific region. His role was to evaluate potential buyside opportunities, in both credit and equity, as well as exit strategies and asset management for Clearwater's portfolio companies.

The appointment of Mr. Rosiewicz coincides with the retirement of Mr. Darren Patterson as a Director and Blaze thanks Mr. Patterson for his service.

- ENDS -

For, and on behalf of, the board of the Company,

Loren King

Director and Company Secretary

Blaze International Limited Tel: (+61 8) 6489 1600 info@blazelimited.com.au

> Suite 9, 330 Churchill Avenue, Subiaco WA 6008 | PO Box 866 Subiaco WA 6904 Telephone: +61 8 6489 1600 | Facsimile: +61 8 6489 1601

> > ABN 15 074 728 019

Rule 3.19A.3

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	Blaze International Limited
ABN	15 074 728 019

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Darren Bruce Patterson
Date of last notice	8 JUNE 2016
Date that director ceased to be director	1 APRIL 2017

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

11,000,000 unlisted options exercisable at \$0.08, expiring 1 March 2019.

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities
NIL	NIL

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	N/A	
Nature of interest		
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)		
No. and class of securities to which interest relates		

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	Blaze International Limited
ABN	15 074 728 019

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	MACIEJ ROSIEWICZ
Date of appointment	1 APRIL 2017

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Nil	Nil

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Nil
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.